
   

            CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 

   

          (An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi)                                         
                                Affiliated to Delhi University 
      An Associate Hospital of Maulana Azad Medical College 

                            Geeta Colony : Delhi - 110031 
                                        

No.F.14(58)/CNBC/08/Pt.file-XI/2013/                   Dated  

The interview for the post of Senior Residents/Junior Residents was held on 27-08-2014 at 
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. The name(s) of successful candidates 
selected on ad-hoc basis is/are as under:- 

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 

regular/adhoc basis 

1 Dr. Gautam Madan 05-07-1985 UR Adhoc 

2 Dr. Bhawna Malik 31-01-1984 UR Adhoc 

3 Dr. Lalit Gulati 11-10-1984 UR Adhoc 

4 Dr. Bhaskar 19-10-1980 UR Adhoc 

5 Dr. Surjeet Kumar 08-11-1979 UR Adhoc 

6 Dr. Kumar Arpit 14-11-1986 UR Adhoc 

7 Dr. Sheetal Ganju 22-12-1984 UR Adhoc 

8 Dr. Gajanand  Pounikar 05-01-1981 UR Adhoc 

9 Dr. Ankita Mowar 19-10-1981 UR Adhoc 

10 Dr. Vijay Kumar 18-10-1985 UR Adhoc 

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 

regular/adhoc 

1 Dr. Deeba Khan 04-01-1988 UR Adhoc 

2 Dr. Namrata Gupta 27-03-1984 UR Adhoc 

Senior Resident (Biochemistry) 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 

regular/adhoc  

1 Nakshi Sinha 26-04-1985 UR Adhoc 

JUNIOR RESIDENT 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 

regular/adhoc  

1 Dr. Md. Akhlaqur Rehman 08-02-1986 UR Adhoc 

2 Dr. Md. Wasim Alam 07-08-1987 UR Adhoc 

3 Dr. Kunjan Kumar Singh 25-02-1980 UR Adhoc 

4 Dr. Ravish Kumar 25-01-1984 UR Adhoc 

5 Dr. Rahul Singh 29-06-1990 UR Adhoc 

 
The offer of appointment to the successful candidates is being sent by post. 

Further, successful candidates are advised to join their duty on the date as mentioned in 
their offer letter. 

-sd- 

(Suresh Chandra Verma) 
Office Superintendent  
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 Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Residents & Junior Resident on 
27-08-2014.  

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 

S.No Name of the Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 50 

1.  Dr. Gautam Madan 05-07-1985 45 

2.  Dr. Ankita Mowar 19-10-1981 34 

3.  Dr. Sheetal Ganju 22-12-1984 38 

4.  Dr. Chintan Tarun Kumar Vyas 06-08-1985 29 

5.  Dr. Rajnikant 04-12-1981 32 

6.  Dr. Surjeet Kumar 08-11-1979 40 

7.  Dr. Vartul Gupta 18-10-1987 31 

8.  Dr. Asiya Shah 04-08-1982 19 

9.  Dr. Kanhu Charan Digal 15-03-1984 25 

10.  Dr. Bhaskar 19-10-1980 41 

11.  Dr. Kumar Arpit 14-11-1986 39 

12.  Dr. Bhavna Malik 31-01-1984 43 

13.  Dr. Kailash Chandra Soni 23-05-1982 22 

14.  Dr. Gajanand Pounikar 05-01-1981 36 

15.  Dr. Parul Tiwari 22-12-1983 30 

16.  Dr. Lalit Gulati 11-10-1984 42 

17.  Dr. Syed Shad Mohsin 31-12-1981 20 

18.  Dr. Sachin Kumar Soni 21-06-1981 18 

19.  Dr. Vijay Kumar  18-10-1985 33 

20.  Dr. Stuti Singh 20-12-1984 28 

SENIOR RESIDENT (Anaesthesia) 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 10 

1 Dr. Deeba Khan 04-01-1988 7 

2 Dr. Namrata Gupta 27-03-1984 6 

SENIOR RESIDENT (Biochemistry) 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 10 

1 Nakshi Sinha 26-04-1985 7 

 
  

 

 

 



Junior Resident 

S.No Name of the Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 50 

1 Dr. Md. Akhlaqur Rehman 08-02-1986 36 

2 Dr. Md. Wasim Alam 07-08-1987 35 

3 Dr. Kunjan Kumar Singh 25-02-1980 32 

4 Dr. Ravish Kumar 25-01-1984 31 

5 Dr. Rahul Singh 29-06-1990 30 

6 Dr. Deepak Kr. Singh 01-09-1984 29 

7 Dr. Amrita Prasad 10-01-1987 28 

8 Dr. Hari Mohan Garg 20-08-1990 25 

9 Dr. Sajal Ashish Nag 22-04-1990 22 

10 Dr. Swati Kanchan 13-04-1987 12 

11 Dr. Chelekani Sandeep 19-10-1989 12 

12 Dr. Upendra Singh 04-02-1979 8 
                   -sd- 

(Suresh Chandra Verma) 
Office Superintendent 

 


